DW
/RSS
Cylinders
6.2
Bronze Bushing &
Lip Seal Wiper
Four NFPA Rod
End Options

5C - Large Male, One Piece, Coarse Thread (11⁄2", 2" & 21⁄2" Bores Only)
NT - No Threads
How to Order
The Model Number for Double-Wall® cylinders consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These designate product type, bore
size and stroke length, and options (options are written in the following order: rod end options, and special options with extra
extension last). Mounting kits must be ordered as a separate item, and are shown with their respective bore sizes starting on
page 6.6. Please refer to the charts below for an example of model number DWC-1710-2V. This is a 1-1/2" bore, 10" stroke,
Double-Wall cushioned cylinder with a small male one piece rod end and high temperature option.
DWC – 1710 – 2 V
DW - Double Acting
DWC - Double Acting, Cushions Both Ends
DWF - Double Acting, Front Head Cushion
DWR - Double Acting, Rear Cushion
DWD - Double Acting, Double Rod End
DWDC - Double Acting, Double Rod End,
Cushions Both Ends
DWDS - Double Acting, Double Rod End,
Cushion One End
DWM (C, F, R) - Double Acting, Magnetic Position
Sensing (Cushion Optional)
DWDM (C, F, R) - Double Rod End, Magnetic Position
Sensing (Cushion Optional)
DW(M)N (C, F, R) - Nose Mount, 1-1/2" and 2" Bores
Only (Cushion and Magnet
Optional)
DWD(M)N (C, F, R) - Nose Mount, Double Rod End,
1-1/2" and 3" Bores Only (Cushion
and Magnet Optional)
17 – 11⁄2"
31 – 2"
50 – 21⁄2"
83 – 31⁄4"
125 – 4"
DOUBLE-WALL TYPE BORE SIZE
G - Polymer Grease Lubrication
DPX.XX - Dual Piston
(see page 6.11 (specify stop
length) for details)
V - High Temperature Seals
(300º F Maximum)
EEX.XX - Extra Rod Extension
(Add to end of model number)
AXX - Alternate Cushion Screw
Locations (Locations Available:
2 and 3 for head end, 6 and 7
for cap end) See dimensional
drawing of cylinder for port
locations.
SR - Stainless Steel Rod
OPTIONS
ROD END STYLE
0.5 – 1⁄2"
1 – 1"
2 – 2"
2.5 – 21⁄2"
Etc.
STROKE

6.13 For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
RepairableStainlessSteelCylinders
How to Order Repair Parts & Kits
Basic DW
Series
Basic DWD
Series
Individual Repair Parts and Kits are listed on page 6.14. When ordering, indicate the quantity desired, the part
number or kit designation, and the cylinder model number on which the part is to be used. For example, a Cushion
Adjusting Screw for a 1-1/2" bore, 10" stroke, Double-Wall cylinder, Cushioned Both Ends, and a Small Male One
Piece Rod End, would be ordered as follows:
Quantity Part or Kit Number Model Number
1 P-15 DWC-1710-2
A Basic Repair Kit for the same cylinder would be: 1 K-B DWC-1710-2
See page 6.14 for Repair Parts and page 6.4 for Repair Kits Pricing.
*
*
* Used in most
mounting kits and on
all 31⁄4" and 4" bore
basic cylinders.
* Used on all 3-1/4"
and 4" bore basic
cylinders.
Bimba Double-Wall ®Cylinders
6.14
Repair Parts List
.oN noitpircseDtraP
epyTledoMybytitnauQ
WD FWD RWD CWD DWD FDWD CDWD
1-P doR 1 1 1
2-P notsiP 1 1 1
3-P laeSnotsiP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4-P gniRgniraeBnotsiP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5-P *tuNdaerhTeerF 1 1 1
6-P *gniRdaerhTeerF 4 4 4
8-P *)daerhTeerF(gniR-O 1 1 1
9-P *laeSdoR 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
01-P *laeSnoihsuC 1 1 2 1 2
11-P *)dnEdaeH(eveelSnoihsuC 1 1
21-P *)dnEpaC(eveelSnoihsuC 1
31-P *rehsaWU/BnoihsuC 1 1 2 1 2
41-P *gniRgniniateRnoihsuC 1 1 2 1 2
51-P wercSgnitsujdAnoihsuC 1 1 2 1 2
81-P *)swercSnoihsuC(gniR-O 1 1 2 1 2
91-P ebuT-eiT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
02-P ydoBleetSsselniatS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12-P daeH 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
22-P paC 1 1 1 1
32-P )ydoBleetSsselniatS(gniR-O 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
42-P gnirpSevaW 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
52-P )ebuT-eiT(gniRgniniateR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
62-P *)gnihsuBo/w(repiWdoR 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
72-P *ylbmessAgnihsuBrepiWdoR 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
82-P recapS 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
92-P etalPgniniateR 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
03-P )etalP.teR(wercS 4 4 4 4 8 8 8
34-P eveelSnoihsuC 1 1 2
85-P ylbmessAdoR/notsiP 1 1 1 1
CC7-99-TH noitacirbuL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CC3-G-gaM tnacirbuLesaerGremyloP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
:sedulcnI)_-B-K(tiKriapeRcisaB
52-P )ebuT-eiT(gniRgniniateR 2
32-P gnir-O 2
42-P gnirpSevaW 1
3-P laeSnotsiP 2
4-P gniRgniraeBnotsiP 1
:sedulcnI)_-D-K(tiKriapeRcisaBDWD
52-P )ebuT-eiT(gniRgniniateR 2
32-P gnir-O 2
42-P gnirpSevaW 2
3-P laeSnotsiP 2
4-P gniRgniraeBnotsiP 1